ORDINANCE:

In City Council June 28, 2021

An Ordinance Amending the Revised Ordinances of the City of Brockton, Chapter 2, Article III., Section 2-134. Holidays Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton That Chapter 2, Article III, Section 2-134 of the City of Brockton's City Ordinances be amended to include Juneteenth as a designated holiday.

5

1944 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 - 1974 -

SECTION 2-134. – Holidays is hereby amended as follows:

(a) Designated holidays shall be New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Day, President's Day, Patriot's Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, the Fourth of July, the first Monday in September, Columbus Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas day.

This ordinance shall be effective upon passage.

Holds

Councilor Jeffrey Thompson

ine 28 202) READ AND REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEE ON Or diac

In City Council October 12, 2021 Passed to a third reading taken by a hand vote.

J. Ginise متصفيقة تحاجم للموج City Clerk

In City Council November 8, 2021

Ordained by a roll call vote taken by "yeas" and "nays"; eight members present and all voting in the affirmative.

Councilors Cardoso and Monahan absent.

Twinthy J. Quis: City Clerk

SENT TO MAYOR FOR APPROVAL

November 12, 2021 AP

ORDINANCE:

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows:

That the City Council adopt the following Amendments to the Ordinance Establishing Licensing and Regulation for Adult Use Marijuana Establishments:

Section 1.003(1)(c) is amended by inserting the following to the Application and Annual License Fee Schedule:

Marijuana Transporter: Third-party Transporter	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Transporter: Existing License Transporter	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Courier	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Delivery Operator	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Establishment with a Delivery Endorsement	\$500	\$1,000

Section 1.003(1)(d) is amended by inserting the following license classes:

9. Marijuana Courier

10. Marijuana Delivery Operator;

11. Marijuana Establishment with a Delivery Endorsement.

Susan nicatr

Susan Nicastro, Ward 4 Councilor

IN CITY COUNCIL

READ AND REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEE ON

In City Council October 12, 2021

Councilor Nicastro Motioned to Amend the proposed Ordinance as follows: The reference of "Section 1.003(1)(c)" shall be stricken and inserting in its place "Sec. 11-422 (a)(3) Fee Schedule". The reference of "Section 1.003(1)(d)" shall be stricken and inserting in its place "Sec. 11-423 (a)(4)" and amending the reference to "9, 10, 11" to read instead "i, j, k".The purpose of this amendment is to mirror section references in the existing ordinance as reflected in the City Ordinances as adopted. Amended by a roll call vote taken by "yeas" and "nays"; ten members present and all voting in the affirmative. Passed to a third reading As amended by a hand vote.

mothy J. Grise

City Clerk

In City Council November 8, 2021

Ordained As Amended by a roll call vote taken by "yeas" and "nays"; eight members present and all voting in the affirmative. Councilors Cardoso and Monahan absent.

Timety J. Guise

City Clerk

SENT TO MAYOR FOR APPROVAL ovember 12, 20 MAYOR

As Amended In City Council October 12, 2021

ORDINANCE:

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows:

That the City Council adopt the following Amendments to the Ordinance Establishing Licensing and Regulation for Adult Use Marijuana Establishments:

Sec. 11-422 (a)(3) Fee Schedule is amended by inserting the following to the Application and Annual License Fee Schedule:

Marijuana Transporter: Third- party Transporter	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Transporter: Existing License Transporter	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Courier	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Delivery Operator	\$500	\$1,000
Marijuana Establishment with a Delivery Endorsement	\$500	\$1,000

Sec. 11-423 (a)(4) is amended by inserting the following license classes:

- i. Marijuana Courier
- j. Marijuana Delivery Operator;

k. Marijuana Establishment with a Delivery Endorsement.

Susan Nicastr

Susan Nicastro, Ward 4 Councilor